

Joginder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 5722/2025

19.06.2025

Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial & Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Mr. Atul G. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, states that henceforth she will be appearing in this case on behalf of respondent No. 7. Her statement is taken on record. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, in the cause list.

None of the respondents has filed reply. Let needful be done within a period of three weeks, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

List on **17.07.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

19th June, 2025
(raman)