

**Joginder Singh vs. State**

**CWP No. 5722 of 2025**

28.10.2025 *Present:* Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No. 1 to 6-State.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan,  
Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Atul G. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai,  
Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No.8 is lying under  
objection(s). Objection(s) be removed well before next date.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.7 is permitted to be  
filed during the course of the day, as prayed.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No.9 is on record.

Rejoinder(s) to the respective reply, as prayed, be filed  
within four weeks.

List for consideration on 11.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Romesh Verma)**  
Judge

**October 28, 2025**  
(veena)