

Joginder Singh vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 5722/2025

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. for respondents No. 1 to 6-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

None for respondent No.8.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Replies stand filed. However, reply filed on behalf of respondent No.8 has been returned back to the learned counsel for removal of objections. Be re-filed within one week positively. Rejoinder(s), as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on 1.4.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ramesh Verma)
Judge

11.12.2025
(pankaj)