

**Joginder Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No.5722 of 2025**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7-NHAI.

None for respondent No.8.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Replies on behalf of respondents stand filed.

Rejoinder(s) thereto, as prayed, be filed within a week.

List for consideration on **02.06.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

April 01, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*